503896206 06/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3942856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR LESLIE A LYONS	06/30/2016
MR JEFF C HUTSON	06/29/2016
MR BYRON D GLANTON	06/29/2016
MR JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY	06/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET
City:	BELOIT
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15197860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)416-5681

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 260-416-5489

Email: john.wagley@regalbeloit.com **Correspondent Name:** REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.

Address Line 1: 1946 WEST COOK ROAD

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-CS-001-UPA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN WAGLEY
SIGNATURE:	/John Wagley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=16-CS-001-UPA1_Assignment_June_30_2016#page1.tif source=16-CS-001-UPA1 Assignment June 30 2016#page2.tif source=16-CS-001-UPA1_Assignment_June_30_2016#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039052 FRAME: 0722 503896206

source=16-CS-001-UPA1_Assignment_June_30_2016#page4.tif source=16-CS-001-UPA1_Assignment_June_30_2016#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039052 FRAME: 0723

DOCKET NUMBER: 16-CS-001-UPA1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Leslie A Lyons	of	Cassville, MO
Jeff C Hutson	of	Cassville, MO
Byron D Glanton	of	Bentonville, AR
John Sheldon Wagley	of	Winona Lake, IN

hereby sell and assign to Regal Beloit America, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

FURNACE SUBASSEMBLY, FURNACE BLOWER AND ASSOCIATED METHOD

TOMING BODISSERIES TO THE TENTE TO SERVED THE SERVED TH
executed concurrently herewith,
filed having Serial No.
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries
including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights o
priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and reques

f any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

DOCKET NUMBER: 16-CS-001-UPA1

Full name of sole or first i		Leslie A	Lyons	
Inventor's signature	festie Ce.	. Lyon	Date	6/30/16
Residence Cassville, N	10		Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	11206 FR2182			
	Cassville, MO 6562	5		
COUNTY OF Barry This 30 h day of Jun Leslie A Lyons, to me pe assignment, who acknow for the purposes therein s Seal Jankie C	rsonally known as the ledged to me that he/s et forth.	individual	who executed	

Full name of second inver	ntor	Jeffrey C Hutson	
Inventor's signature	Jane C	Latern Date	6/29/2016
Residence Cassville, N	40	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	11206 FR2182	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Cassville, MO 6562	25	
Jeffrey C Hutson, to me p	personally known as the ledged to me that he e	before me personally can be individual who executed executed the same of his over the commission of th	d the foregoing

Full name of third invento		D Glanton	
Inventor's signature	Byran State	Date	6/29/16
Residence Bentonville	/	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	11206 FR2182		
	Cassville, MO 65625		
assignment, who acknow purposes therein set forth	nersonally known as the individed	dual who execute the same of his o	

DOCKET NUMBER: 16-CS-001-UPA1

Full name of fourth invent	or	, .	John Sheld	on Wagley		
Inventor's signature	JA.	Shello	Wyly	Date	June	29,20
Residence Winona Lak	ie, ÎN			Country of Lesidence	US	
Post Office address	1946 Wes	t Cook Road		···		
	Fort Way	ne, IN 46818	,			
STATE OF COUNTY OF This 27th day of	me persona ledged to m	ally known a ne that he exc	s the indivi	dual who exame of his	recuted the	foregoing